

¢

Horticulture Department New Delhi Municipal Council Palika Kendra, New Delhi-110001

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) NOTICE

EOI is invited from reputed OEMs, authorized dealer and distributors for purchase of various equipments/machineries used for day to day maintenance of Urban Horticulture/Parks and Garden/Urban Arboriculture of Prestigious New Delhi Municipal Council Area. The interested firms should submit their credentials in sealed envelope so as to reach the Office of undersigned at Room no. 9008, 9th Floor Palika Kendra, NDMC, New Delhi or upload all documents details in the email dd.horticulture2@ndmc.gov.in on or before 12.01.2016 upto 16:00 PM. For any query please contact 9868467803 Mr. S. Chellaiah Dy. Director(Hort.)

> S/d Dy.Director(H)-I

1/2 Dy.Director(Hort.)-] S. CHELLAAH Dy. Director (Hort.) New Delhi Municipal Council New Delhi